# F10000064045

| (Re                      | equestor's Name)   |                                       |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| (Ad                      | ldress)            |                                       |  |  |  |  |
| (Ad                      | ldress)            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |  |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
| PICK-UP                  | ☐ WAIT             | MAIL                                  |  |  |  |  |
| (Bu                      | isiness Entity Nai | me)                                   |  |  |  |  |
| (Document Number)        |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Certified Copies         | _ Certificate      | s of Status                           |  |  |  |  |
| Special Instructions to  | Filing Officer:    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
|                          |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
|                          |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
|                          |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |
|                          |                    |                                       |  |  |  |  |

Office Use Only



100185054521

09/09/10--01010--016 \*\*70.00

09/09/10--01010--017 \*\*26.25

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

2010 SEP -9 AN II: 23

NOT INTENDED

TO ACKNOWLEDGE

SUFFICIENCY OF FILLING

J. Shivers SEP 10 2010



1203 Covernors Square Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960

850 222 1092 tel 850 878 5368 fax www.ctlegalsolutions.com

September 9, 2010

Department of State, Florida Clifton Building 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

+ Heire novide (3) three confined copies

Re:

Order #: 7925366 SO

Customer Reference 1:

Customer Reference 2: None Given

......

Dear Department of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

Progressive Select Insurance Company (FI) Misc - Domestic Corporate Filing Florida

Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092. Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Freddy Morales Corporate Operations Mgr. freddy.morales@wolterskluwer.com



1203 Governors Square Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960

850 222 1092 tel 850 878 5368 fax www.ctlegalsolutions.com

September 9, 2010

Department of State, Florida Clifton Building 2611 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

4 Heire worde (3) line confined copies

Re:

Order #: 7925366 SO

Customer Reference 1:

Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear Department of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

Progressive Select Insurance Company (FL) Misc - Domestic Corporate Filing -Florida

Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

If for any reason the enclosed cannot be processed upon receipt, please contact the undersigned immediately at (850) 222-1092. Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Freddy Morales Corporate Operations Mgr. freddy.morales@wolterskluwer.com

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| 1. Progressive Se                         | elect Insurance Company   |              |   |                    |   | _                            |
|---|---|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------------------------------|
|   | orporation; must include "INCORPORAT orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") | ED           | ," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"  |                    |   |                              |
| (If name unavaila                         | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate na                       | ame          | adopted for the purpose of transacting busi   | ness in I          | Florida)                                |                              |
|   | ,   |              |   |                    |   |                              |
| 2. Ohio (State or country)                | under the law of which it is incorporated)                          | <b>-</b> 3.  | 59-3213815  (FEI number, if applicable  | ·)                 |   |                              |
| 4 August 12, 199                          |   | -            | Perpetual   |                    |   |                              |
| ··  | of incorporation)   | ٥.           | (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist   | or "perp           | etual")                                 | ,                            |
| 6. Please see Atta                        | achment A   |              |   |                    |   |                              |
|   | (Date first transacted busine<br>(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60        |              | in Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)    |                    | 20                                      |                              |
| 7. <u>6300 Wilson Mil</u>                 | ls Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143                               |              | 1   |                    | ======================================= | ameny telah                  |
| COON Malacan Mai                          | (Principal office   |              | iress)  | AHA                | SEP                                     |                              |
| 6300 WIISON WII                           | lls Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143<br>(Current mailing          |              | dress)  | SSE                | <del>6</del>                            |                              |
|   | , ,   |              | ,   | 14,500             | 2                                       | Carrand<br>3 9 4<br>Car Jack |
| 8. Insurance Com                          | pany  |              |   | 101<br>101         | 計 9:4                                   | Carrier and American         |
| (Purpose(s                                | ) of corporation authorized in home state (                         | or c         | ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)                                       | FLORIDA<br>FLORIDA | +                                       |                              |
| 9. Name and stree                         | et address of Florida registered agent:                             | (P.          | O. Box NOT acceptable)  | ·                  |   |                              |
| Name:                                     | Chief Financial Officer   |              |   |                    |   |                              |
| Office Address:                           | 200 East Gaines Street  |              |   |                    |   |                              |
|   | Tallahassee   |              | , Florida 32399   |                    |   |                              |
|   | (City)  |              | (Zip code)  |                    |   |                              |
|   |   |              |   |                    |   |                              |
|   | gent's acceptance:<br>ed as registered agent and to accept s        | erv          | ice of process for the above stated corp  | oration            | at the j                                | place                        |
| designated in this<br>further agree to co | application, I hereby accept the appo                               | inti<br>es i | ment as registered agent and agree to a<br>relative to the proper and complete perj | ct in th           | is capa                                 | city. I                      |
|   | ,   | •            |   |                    |   |                              |
| _   | (Registered agent's signat  | ure)         | )   |                    |   |                              |

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: A. DIRECTORS Chairman: Please see Attachment B Vice Chairman: Address: \_ Address: \_ **B. OFFICERS** President: Please see Attachment C Address: \_\_ Vice President: Treasurer: NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application) 14. Karen A. Kosuda, Assistant Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

#### ATTACHMENT A

(to Question 6)

Progressive Select Insurance Company had been incorporated in the State of Florida on August 12, 1994 for the purpose of transacting property and casualty insurance. Per prior approval of the Florida Department of Insurance, on August 30, 2010, the Company had redomesticated from the State of Florida to the State of Ohio. Therefore, pursuant to instructions received from the Florida Department of State, the Company had been dissolved as a Florida domestic company and is hereby requesting qualification as a foreign corporation in Florida.

SECRETARY OF STATE

H:\LEGAL\KAK\FL REDOMS\PRSLT\FL-DOS-Attachment.doc

# ATTACHMENT B (to Question 12A)

Director:

Steven A. Broz

Address:

300 North Commons Boulevard, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Director:

John M. Curtiss, Jr.

Address:

300 North Commons Boulevard, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Director:

James R. Haas

Address:

300 North Commons Boulevard, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Director:

Caroline M. Koran

Address:

300 North Commons Boulevard, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Director:

Scott W. Ziegler

Address:

200 Westgate Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FI HOLD

# ATTACHMENT C (to Question 12B)

President:

Scott W. Ziegler

Address:

200 Westgate Parkway, Ste 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233

Secretary:

Michael R. Uth

Address:

6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Treasurer:

John A. Curtiss, Jr.

Address:

300 North Commons Blvd., Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

**Vice President:** 

Patrick K. Callahan

Address:

300 North Commons Blvd., Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

**Vice President:** 

James R. Haas

Address:

300 North Commons Blvd., Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Vice President:

Mariann W. Marshall

Address:

6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Asst. Secretary:

Karen A. Kosuda

Address:

6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143

Asst. Vice President:

Raymond S. Ling

Address:

6300 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 441

### SERVICE OF PROCESS CONSENT & AGREEMENT

(Please type or print all information clearly)

|     | •   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|     | ☑ Original Desig  |  | ,  | •  | odate Delivery Inform  | ation  |  |
| •   | Insurer or Compa<br>Previous Name (i  | lf applicable):  | gressive Select Insu   | rance Company  |  |  |  |
| _   | Home Office Add   | ress: 6300 W   | Ison Mills Road  |  |  |  |  |
| -   | City, State, Zip  |  | Village, OH 44143  |  |  |  | 3  |
|     | <u>59–32</u>  | 13815<br>FEI#  | — 02960<br>FL Company Code   |  | 440–461–5000<br>bhone #  | ECR<br>ECR   |  |
|     | Know all men by<br>service of process<br>laws of the state of   | s provisions of the  | t the insurer or other entity name<br>Florida Insurance Code duly org  | d above is subject to<br>anized and existing   | the statutory agent t<br>under and by virtue o   | ASSE!  | D-9 AH   |
|     | jurisdiction in any<br>reside, by the ser<br>stipulates and ago<br>binding upon this                      | county in the Stat<br>vice of process up<br>rees that any and<br>insurer or other ei                     | consent that actions may be come of Florida, in which a cause of on the Chief Financial Officer of all process so served shall be talutity as if personal service had be added officer thereof.  | action may arise, or<br>the State of Florida.<br>ken and held in all Ci  | in which the plaintiff r<br>Said entity also here<br>ourts to be as valid ar   | may ON DE  | 14 9: 41<br>10 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 |
|     | there is liability, u<br>other entity does<br>forwarded when p<br>insurer or entity.<br>is to be forwarde | nder any policy, cl<br>hereby designate<br>process is served (<br>In the event of a<br>ed, whether it be | ees and stipulates that this agree<br>aim or cause of action within this<br>the following as the name and ac<br>ipon said Chief Financial Officer<br>change in the name of the Insu<br>name, address, and/or phone of<br>ef Financial Officer of the State of  | state, either fixed or<br>dress of the person<br>of the State of Florid<br>arer or the designat<br>or fax numbers, the | contingent. Said ins<br>to whom all process<br>la on behalf of the ab-<br>tion of the person to<br>insurer or compan | surer or<br>is to be<br>ove named<br>o whom proce<br>y shall immed | diately file a   |
|     | esignated Person<br>receive process:  | CFO, Florid  | a Division of  | E-Mail Address:_<br>Phone#: 8502   | floir.com<br>113-3140_ Fax#_   |  |  |
| Ma  | Malling Address: 200 East Gaines Street   |  | Street Address:  | 200 East Gai   | nes Stree  | t  |  |
|     |   | Tallahasse   | e, FL 32399  | 31.  | Tallahassee,   |  |  |
| Się | gnature:  |  | sent and agree to be the person<br>nancial Officer of the State of Flor  |  |  |  |  |
|     |   | uio Onioi i ii   |  | nua for salu entity, m   | iay pe forwarded.  |  |  |
|     | being duly authori<br>hereunto set our l  | of, we, the Presidence by the Board  | ent or Chief Executive Officer and<br>of Directors or governing body of<br>the seal of said insurer or other e   | Secretary of said in   | nsurer or other entity,<br>e this document, have   | e  | <u></u>  |
|     | being duly authori<br>hereunto set our l  | of, we, the Presidence by the Board nands and affixed  | ent or Chief Executive Officer and of Directors or governing body of the seal of said insurer or other e   | d Secretary of said in this entity to execute entity on this the 2°  | nsurer or other entity,<br>e this document, have<br>day of   | e<br>UL_   | • · · · · ·  |
|     | being duly authori<br>hereunto set our l  | of, we, the Presidence by the Board nands and affixed  | ent or Chief Executive Officer and of Directors or governing body of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal of Said insurer or other end of the seal of Said insurer or other end of the seal of Said insurer or other end of the seal of Said insurer or other end of the seal of Said insurer or other end of the seal of the | astropy of said in this entity to execute entity on this the 2.4   | nsurer or other entity,<br>e this document, have<br>day of<br>www.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day            | <u>Ul</u>  | <u>-</u>   |
|     | being duly authori<br>hereunto set our l  | of, we, the Presidence by the Board nands and affixed  | ent or Chief Executive Officer and of Directors or governing body of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal of said insurer or other end of the seal | a secretary of said in this entity to execute entity on this the 2.4   | nsurer or other entity,<br>e this document, have<br>day of<br>www.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day.day            | <u></u>  |  |

Asst. Secretary's Name (Typed or Printed)

Any signatures other than the President, CEO, or Secretary for the Company must be validated by the attachment of a resolution of the Board of Directors or Governing body

of said company delegating the authority to sign for the company.

OIR-C1-144: ::

#### United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show PROGRESSIVE SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 1959360, having its principal location in Mayfield Village, County of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on August 30, 2010 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.

2010 SEP -9 AM 9: 41
SECRE TARY OF STATE





Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th day of September, A.D. 2010

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Validation Number: V2010250S2DAA7